- 947 -

87 WISACT 230

1987 Senate Bill 43

Date of enactment: April 8, 1988 Date of publication: April 18, 1988

## 1987 Wisconsin Act 230

AN ACT to direct expenditure of \$33,360 from the general fund for payment of a claim against the state made by Lester Rada.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is directed to be expended from the appropriation under section 20.505 (4) (d) of the statutes \$33,360 in payment of a claim against the state made by Lester Rada, Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin, to reimburse him for

attorney fees incurred in the defense of a charge filed under section 940.29 (4) of the statutes, of which he was found not guilty. Acceptance of this payment releases this state and its officers, employes and agents from any further claim resulting from the incident which gave rise to the filing of this charge.